

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2454 OF 2006

PARMINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment in plaint)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the
compromise.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2454 OF 2006

Parminder Singh

..Appellant

versus

Harbhajan Singh & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

By our order dated 13th January, 2011, the matter was
referred for mediation to the Chandigarh Mediation Centre.

We are informed by the learned counsel for the parties that the dispute between the parties has been settled.

In view of this, the appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 25, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]